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Institute ID: IR-P-I-1072
Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Kolkata

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 52 52

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State

female) and Central
Government
PG[2Years 44 39 83 13 70 0 7 37 18
Program(s)]
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2015-16

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

26
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Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2016-17) 52 42 (2017-18) 42 28 352000 (Three lakhs fifty 8
two thousand)
(2017-18) 52 44 (2018-19) 44 27 315000 (Three lakhs fifteen 5
thousand )
(2018-19) 52 27 (2019-20) 27 11 350000 (Three lakhs fifty 13
thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 30

Part Time 0

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 2/8
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2018-19

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2660057 (Twenty six lakh sixty tho
usand fifty seven)

28382142 (Two Crore eighty three |

akhs eighty two thousand one hun
dred forty two)

1363683 (Thirteen lakh sixty three t

housand six hundred eighty three)

20711614 (Two crore seven lakh el
even thousand six hundred fourte
en)

35173005 (Three crore fifty one lak
h seventy three thousand five)

2018-19

Utilised Amount

835500 (Eight lakh thirty five thous
and five hundred)

37256893 (Three crore seventy two
lakhs fifty six thousand eight hundr

ed ninety three)

5450175 (Fifty four lakh fifty thous
and one hundred seventy five)

14181075 (One crore forty one lak
h eighty one thousand seventy fiv
e)

16477301 (One crore sixty four lak
h seventy seven thousand three hu
ndred one)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

52500 (Fifty two thousand five hun
dred)

38145200 (Three crore eighty one |
akhs forty five thousand two hundr
ed)

3971174 (Thirty nine lakh seventy
one thousand one hundred sevent
y four)

11378409 (One crore thirteen lakh
seventy eight thousand four hundr
ed nine)

13862374 (One crore thirty eight la
kh sixty two thousand three hundr
ed seventy four)
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Financial Year 2019-20

Utilised Amount

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 3193752 (Thirty one lakhs ninety th 2167175 (Twenty one lakh sixty sev

ree thousand seven hundred fifty t

wo)
IPR
Calendar year 2019
No. of Patents Published 1
No. of Patents Granted 0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8
Total no. of Funding Agencies 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3978223

Amount Received in Words Thirty nine lakh seventy eight thousand two hundred twenty three

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2019-20

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

en thousand one hundred seventy

2018

2018-19

6670000

sixty six lakh seventy thousand

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

1554269 (Fifteen lakh fifty four tho
usand two hundred sixty nine)

2017

2017-18

5245000

fifty two lakh forty five thousand

2017-18
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Financial Year 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 6
Total no. of Client Organizations 4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 956292

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Nine lakh fifty six thousand two hundred ninety two

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2018-19

3

898000

Eight lakhs ninety eight thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 PROF V RAVICHANDIRAN 55 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

2 PROF SYAMAL ROY 66 Professor

3 DR DIPANJAN GHOSH 43 Assistant Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)
378

372

207

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

2017-18

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Joining
Date

06-07-
2015

01-08-
2017

24-03-
2017

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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10

12

13

14

15

16

17

DR SREYA GUPTA

DR SOUMI SUKLA

DR ABHIJIT HAZRA

MS SOMA DAS

DR SATHEESH KUMAR

NANJAPPAN

DR ASHUTOSH KUMAR

DR SUBRAMANIAN

NATESAN

DR KULDEEP KUMAR ROY

DR BHARITKAR YOGESH

PANDHARINATH

DR XAVIER ALEXANDER M

DR SHARADA PRASANNA

SWAIN

DR SUGATO BANERJEE

DR UTPAL MOHAN

DR MURLI MOHAN GURU

37

42

37

43

39

37

47

37

33

35

41

43

41

34

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

99

141

84

231

124

116

275

113

72

43

191

120

135

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-03-
2017

01-07-
2019

02-05-
2016

01-01-
2016

01-10-
2020

12-10-
2020

17-12-
2020

11-04-
2016

31-08-
2018

25-01-
2018

31-01-
2020

07-02-
2020

31-12-
2019

06-01-
2020

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DR DEVENDRA KUMAR
DHAKED

DR SUBHENDU BHOWMIK

DR PALLAB DATTA

DR SOMASUNDARAM

ARUMUGAM

DR NALINI SASTRY

DR U MABALIRAJAN

DR SASWATI SEN

DR SNEHASIKTA

SWARNAKAR

DR SACHIN DUBEY

DR RAJIKUMAR M

PROF ANUPAM GHOSH

PROF GAUTAM BASU

DR DURJOY MAJUMDAR

DR NAKUL C MAITI

37

34

37

38

54

41

54

57

38

41

42

59

49

53

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

90

71

100

175

275

120

112

350

110

184

221

300

177

115

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-07-
2020

12-10-
2020

05-10-
2020

27-12-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-11-
2017

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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32

33

34

35

36

DR INDU BHUSHAN DEB

DR ARUP MUKHHERJEE

DR DEBASIS

BHATTACHARYAY

DR RATUL SARKAR

DR SUSHIL KUMAR MITRA

42

63

63

35

53

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

144

360

324

53

350

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2017

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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