

### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-I-1072

Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Kolkata

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

# Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	52	52				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	44	39	83	13	70	0	7	37	18	0	0	26

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	52	42	(2017-18)	42	28	352000 (Three lakhs fifty two thousand)	8
(2017-18)	52	44	(2018-19)	44	27	315000 (Three lakhs fifteen thousand )	5
(2018-19)	52	27	(2019-20)	27	11	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand)	13

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	30
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18		
Full Time	0	2	0		
Part Time	0	0	0		

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	2660057 (Twenty six lakh sixty tho usand fifty seven)	835500 (Eight lakh thirty five thous and five hundred)	52500 (Fifty two thousand five hun dred)
New Equipment for Laboratories	28382142 (Two Crore eighty three I akhs eighty two thousand one hun dred forty two)	37256893 (Three crore seventy two lakhs fifty six thousand eight hundr ed ninety three)	38145200 (Three crore eighty one l akhs forty five thousand two hundr ed)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1363683 (Thirteen lakh sixty three t housand six hundred eighty three)	5450175 (Fifty four lakh fifty thous and one hundred seventy five)	3971174 (Thirty nine lakh seventy one thousand one hundred sevent y four)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	20711614 (Two crore seven lakh el even thousand six hundred fourte en)	14181075 (One crore forty one lak h eighty one thousand seventy fiv e)	11378409 (One crore thirteen lakh seventy eight thousand four hundr ed nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	35173005 (Three crore fifty one lak h seventy three thousand five)	16477301 (One crore sixty four lak h seventy seven thousand three hu ndred one)	13862374 (One crore thirty eight la kh sixty two thousand three hundr ed seventy four)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	3193752 (Thirty one lakhs ninety th ree thousand seven hundred fifty t wo)	2167175 (Twenty one lakh sixty sev en thousand one hundred seventy five)	1554269 (Fifteen lakh fifty four tho usand two hundred sixty nine)

#### **IPR**

Calendar year	2019	2018	2017
No. of Patents Published	1	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

### Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	7	9
Total no. of Funding Agencies	5	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3978223	6670000	5245000
Amount Received in Words	Thirty nine lakh seventy eight thousand two hundred twenty three	sixty six lakh seventy thousand	fifty two lakh forty five thousand

# Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
----------------	---------	---------	---------

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	6	3	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	3	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	956292	898000	0
Amount Received in Words	Nine lakh fifty six thousand two hundred ninety two	Eight lakhs ninety eight thousand	Zero

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	PROF V RAVICHANDIRAN	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	378	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015		Regular
2	PROF SYAMAL ROY	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
3	DR DIPANJAN GHOSH	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	207	Yes	Yes	24-03- 2017		Regular

4	DR SREYA GUPTA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
5	DR SOUMI SUKLA	42	Other	Female	Ph.D	141	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
6	DR ABHIJIT HAZRA	37	Other	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2016	 Regular
7	MS SOMA DAS	43	Other	Female	Master of Pharmacy	231	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
8	DR SATHEESH KUMAR NANJAPPAN	39	Associate Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	124	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2020	 Regular
9	DR ASHUTOSH KUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	116	No	Yes	12-10- 2020	 Regular
10	DR SUBRAMANIAN NATESAN	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	275	No	Yes	17-12- 2020	 Regular
11	DR KULDEEP KUMAR ROY	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
12	DR BHARITKAR YOGESH PANDHARINATH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	DR XAVIER ALEXANDER M	35	Other	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	DR SHARADA PRASANNA SWAIN	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	191	No	Yes	31-01- 2020	 Regular
15	DR SUGATO BANERJEE	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2020	 Regular
16	DR UTPAL MOHAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2019	 Regular
17	DR MURLI MOHAN GURU	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2020	 Regular

18	DR DEVENDRA KUMAR DHAKED	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	No	Yes	14-07- 2020	 Regular
19	DR SUBHENDU BHOWMIK	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	71	No	Yes	12-10- 2020	 Regular
20	DR PALLAB DATTA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	100	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2020	 Regular
21	DR SOMASUNDARAM ARUMUGAM	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	175	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2019	 Regular
22	DR NALINI SASTRY	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
23	DR U MABALIRAJAN	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
24	DR SASWATI SEN	54	Other	Female	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
25	DR SNEHASIKTA SWARNAKAR	57	Other	Female	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
26	DR SACHIN DUBEY	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
27	DR RAJKUMAR M	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
28	PROF ANUPAM GHOSH	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
29	PROF GAUTAM BASU	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	 Visiting
30	DR DURJOY MAJUMDAR	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting
31	DR NAKUL C MAITI	53	Other	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting

32	DR INDU BHUSHAN DEB	42	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting
33	DR ARUP MUKHHERJEE	63	Other	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Visiting
34	DR DEBASIS BHATTACHARYAY	63	Other	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting
35	DR RATUL SARKAR	35	Other	Male	Ph.D	53	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting
36	DR SUSHIL KUMAR MITRA	53	Other	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Visiting